LIST NO. 0655

@& HITACHI

-
2
-
N
b
c
o
Q.
-
o
O
et
o
o
-
O
L
—l
Ll

1989-6-10

B ROUTER

M 8V (E1)

Model M 8V

%
Z
o
X
AN
. f )} ~
>
It :
a ] W \
fl v
oy A
AY,

&
o
&

®
©

®




PARTS M 8V
e | conE No. DESCRIPTION oy REMARKS
1] 302—088 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X20 (BLACK} | 3
2! 302-195 | TOP COVER (B) 1
#| 3| 302198 | CONTROLLER GIRGUIT 110v—127V 1
*| 3| 302-196 | CONTROLLER GIRCUIT 220V—240V 1
4| 971-835 | BEARING SEAL 1
S| 808-VVM | BALL BEARING S08VVMC2EPS2L 1
6| 83t=701 BEARING LOCK 1
7| 956509 SWITCH (1P SOLDER TYPE) 1
8| $36—477 | HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X8 2
9| 301-798 | KNOB PINION 1
10 301801 WING BOLT MBX27 1
11| 302—183 | FRONT COVER 1
x| 12| 301-824 | SCALE (MM) 1
#| 12| 301=828 | SCALE INCH) 1 | FOR USACAN
13| 301—800 | SCALE STOPPER 1
14 HITACH! LABEL 1
. 151 340—~193C STATOR 110Y=~=115Y 1
* 15| 340-193D STATOR 127V 1
x| 15| 340-193E | STATOR 220v—230V 1
* 15 | 340-—-1993F STATOR 240V 1
»| 15| 340-193G = STATOR 220v 1| FOR SWEAUSNOR
* 151 340—193H STATOR 240V 1 FOR GBR
*| 15| 340—193 | STATOR 110V 1 | FORGBR
18| 960—251 MEX. HD. TAPPING SCREW D5X86 2
* 17 | 360—166C ARMATURE 110v—115V 1
* 17 1 360=-188D ARMATURE 127V 1
»| 17| 360-166E | ARMATURE 220v—230V 1
*| 171 380-188F | ARMATURE 240V 1
»| 17| 380-166Q | ARMATURE 220V 1 | FOR SWEAUSNOR
*| 17| 380—166K | ARMATURE 240V 1 | FORGBR
*| 17] 380-168s | ARMATURE 110V 1 ! FoRGeR
x| 18| $a4~273 | NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1 | FOR GBR,SAF FRGFRAHOLDEN,FIN.SWEAUS.NORNZLITASUI
*| 19| 9m0—083 | TERMINAL 3| FOR NZL.GBR,SAF FRG,FRAHOL,DEN, FIN SWEAUS NOR.TASUI
«| 20| 293853 | EARTH WASHER DS 1 | FOR NZL,GBR SAF,FRG,FRAHOLDEN FIN SWE,AUS NOR,TASUI
21| 969-141 | CONNECTOR 50082 (10 PCS.) 1
22| 95@—~140 . CONNECTOR 50081 (10 PCS.) 1
23| 938—307Z | PILLAR TERMINAL 1
x| 24| 953-327 | CORD ARMOR 08.8 1
x| 24/ 938-051 | CORD ARMCR D10.1 \ 1
#*] 251 500—201Z | CORD 1 (CORD ARMOR D10.1}
*| 25 s00-2342  CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.8FOR ITA,FRG,FRA,HOL,DEN,INA
»| 25| soo—24rz ' CORD 1 | (CORD ARMQR D10.1)FOR FIN,SWEAUS,NOR
*| 25| sgo—2372 1 CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.8)FOR GBR
*| 25! 500~243Z  GORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.1)FOR SUI
x| 25 soo—zecz  coRD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D88)FOR USA.CAN
#{ 25 500~2452 ' GORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.1}FOR SYR
x| 25| sc0-2202 . CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.1FOR KUW
x| 251 S00-4232 ' GORD 220V 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.8JFOR SAU
x| 251! 500-2262 | CORD | 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.BFOR NZLNGU
*| 251 500-405Z , CORD i 1 | (CORD ARMOR DS.BIFOR AUT
*| 251] 500-231Z | CORD | 1| (CORD ARMOR D8.BFOR SAF
¥ 26 992—310 1 TERMINAL E 1 FOR FIN,SWE,AUS NOR,SUI

H
N
i

* D ALTEANATIVE PARTS

06--89




PARTS M 8v

et cooe no. DESCRIPTION et REMARKS
*| 26| 980—063 | TERMINAL 1 | FOR USACAN

27| 937831 | CORD CLIP 1
28| 984—750 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X16 2
20| 9816885 | BRUSH HOLDER 2
30 | 989—042 CARBON BRUSH (1 PAIR) 2
31 961-=781 BRUSH CAP 2
32 NAME PLATE 1
33 302—1814 HOUSING ASSY 1 INCLUD.B,29
34 | 302184 LEVER 1
35| 871883 SPRING 2
36| 302~182 | STOPPER POLE 1
37| 301—805 | STOPPER PIECE 1
38| 986~274 | MAGHINE SCREW (W/WASHERS} M5X25 2
39| 301—813 | HANDLE 2
40 | 302-185 END BRACKET 1
41| 301—808 | WING BOLT M8X16 B
42| 931564 | TAPPING SCREW DSX50 4
43| 302—-816 | MACHINE SCREW M5X25 (BLACK) 1
44| 302-012 | NUT M5(BLACK) 2
45| 997—485 | SELF TAPPING SCREW (W/WASHER) D4X12 1
46| 971—858 | SPRING (A) 1
47 | 302-191 STOPPER BLOCK 1
48| 302-317 | MACHINE SCREW M5X16 (BLACK} 1
49 | 949-218 MACHINE SCREW M4X14 {10 PCS.) 2
50 | 302—188 | BEARING COVER 1
51| 620-0VV | BALL BEARING 8200VWCMPS2S 1
52| 971-848 | LOCK PIEGE 1
53| 670—514 | RETAINING RING (E~TYPE] FOR D10 SHAFT 2
54| 971—847 | LOCK SCREW 1
§5| 971846 | WAVE WASHER 1
56| 956—788 | LOGK LEVER 1
57| 302—187 | SPRING 1

’ 58| 302—186 | LOCK PLATE 1
59| 802—193 | GCOLLET CHUCK 8MM 1

«| 59| 302-188 | GOLLET CHUCK 8.35MM 1 | FOR NZLAUS,GBR,SULUSACAN,GREKUW.NGU INASYR
60 | 302—315 | SCREW M8 1
61| 302-183 | BASE 1
62| 302—180 | SUB BASE 1
63 | 9892—013 | SEAL LOCK FLAT HD. SCREW M5X14 4
|
|

06—89 * [ ALTERNATIVE PARTS




STANDARD ACCESSORIES M 8V
"TEM | copE No. DESCRIPTION veon REMARKS
501 | 949—234 | MAGHINE SCREW MS5X6 (10 PGS, 2
502 | 971~851 | PARALLEL QUIDE 1
503 | 971—859 | WRENCH 8/13MM 1
#*1 504 | g71—B20 STRAIGHT GQUIDE (A) ASSY 1 INCLLD.505~512 FOR QBR,FRA.SUI
*| 505 | e71—622 | QUIDE BAR 2 | FOR GBRFRASUI
%1 506 | 942--827 RETAINING RING (E-~TYPE) FOR D8 SHAFT 1 FOR GBR,FRASUI
*®| 507 ) 971—621 STRAIGHT GUIDE {A) 1 FOR GBR,FRA,SUI
*®] 508 | 981—518 KNOQB BOLT M&X? 1 FOR GBR,FRA,SUL
*[ 509 | 956—a17 SCREW HOLDER 1 FOR GBR,FRA,SUI
*| 510 | 871—823 FEED SCREW {A) 1 FCOR GBR,FRA,SUI
*1 5111 980—058 KNOB BOLT Mex20 2 FOR GBR,FRA,SUI
x| 512 947—858 | LOCK SPRING 2 | FOR GBRFRA.SUI
513 | 986~T90 TEMPLATE GUIDE 018 1 .
514 | 956—758 TEMPLATE GUIDE ADAFTER 1
515, 947-=B59 LOCK SPRING 2
516 971-852 | CHUCK SLEEVE 8/6MM 1 | FOR FRG,HOL
517 | 986—865 STRAIGHT BIT (TCT) D&X8 1 DEPENDING ON ORDER SPEC.
®| 517 { 971—878 STRAIGHT BIT (TCT) 1/4"X1/4" 1 DEPENDING ON ORDER SPEC.
518 301—806 WING BOLT MBX18 2
524 31830y A llwee. 8§22 70 525
S22 ¥ 350 ]
523 1517 oo A
524198 CONG A
5L 9% AF Sy A
YR A e §27 8527
YA 2
5p | 949 Y 3
06—89

* | ALTERNATIVE PARTS




148 ¥3LdYAY NOILDTTI0 LSna (955)

1gs gons waLsnray (129)

i ®

LNN gONY

(v) ONids (§28)
TIXSW
MTADS ANIHOVIN (BZS)

O

(@) yansvm (s)

AA33TS -

LN FYVNOS

:P8uUBYD o uoneiIsn)y] ¢

£/€ adey ¢-806Xd ON |

~ - ~




a . 5 M D! ™
CLISTT ALFTIOYAONYHONILNT . 33S) "STICON JT9VDITddY
JIHIO 404 dd[TddAS 39 VIILS AYN 13Vd QALYDIQN! FHL “(SOTIGOR LDATARS FL QL AINO SAVIAdY L QINNLINGOSIA,:.d. ‘. AIANIINOD. .. AlddaSk
(9) 304 FLALTISANS ¥V 39 N¥D (¥) (8) <-- (¥) (¥) 304 dLALIISYAS ¥ 39 N¥D () (9) --» (V) ALITIAYVIONYHD
LIIYAONYHOMALNT LON €8y -¥- (¥) ATAYIONYHONTING 2CH) <-2 (YD HEINT

DE 3 (CS3d 01) Z1XER #3408 INIHOVE LEG6VE 846 82¢
0ET T 7 LN HON¥  L9VIGE 128 26 |

NIA VLT “T39 V34 544 0% _ %-925
0GTT 825 ‘125 ANTONI| I 135 ¥ILIYGY NOLLDATI00_1Sn¢ 907166 425 1-62¢ |
(f : I (Y) ONIddS 8GH1L6 626 625
11 i (8) ¥IHSYM  9p0956  ¥e5 pes
DS1 ! AAIFIS  DOELIE E2S £¢5 |
301 i l LON 34¥N0S  OGERIE 268 A

125 NYD YSAUNI4 188 13 ] 5-18%
0061 |¥dd 584 3404 SZS 0L 226 anint 1 L3S OXY_OXIISAIav. P0OE8TIE 126 1-12¢ ABN
0g 6| (834 010 Z1XCK_RIHIS ANIHOVN LEZEP6 826 825 |
0ET . 3 LI\ 90NY 29K266 /26 156

VLI dS3 7T VA T qod f _ %-9¢5 |
0011 886 125 “QYIOND 1 L3S AFL4VAY NOLLDATIO) LSNE  99Fi66  G2G 1-9¢5 |
0g i CY) ONIN4S 868126 €26 6&S .|
0 - 1 (H) ¥IuSYM_ 9¥0956 a6 | VoS ]
NG1 i dAd4TS 00€Li8  EES | £46
001 i 0N 3uvihy 0SE8IE za§| 26 |

SNY TAS 138 ¥4 NI 404 I G136 | ,
00T | 525 (0L 228 N T | 135 90NN ONLISATAY, POCSIE 1aG ’ 1-125 BR

(NIAD S [ ON  RLTTTEVA Tl SO N oN . | 0N
214 SYHVAIY LIN] IRVY LAV 000 1 KALL ‘m;7<zu.=mﬂk_wg IRVYN Lavd GO0 | WALL | Iwvy
] - E15 i THQON
(G661 120 FAIONISY  A9NYHD JALAY (@ {6661 dIS HONONHLY> FONYH 330434 (v ;
£/2 19Vd 2-806%X4 ON | . :




